PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Weitz	06/02/2010
Christian Holtze	05/07/2010
Adam R. Abate	05/26/2010
Daeyeon Lee	05/03/2010
Thao Do	05/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	President and Fellows of Harvard College
Street Address:	17 Quincy Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12733086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468251

Email: patents_TimO@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Oyer
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue
Wolf Greenfield

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0498.70351US01

PATENT REEL: 024676 FRAME: 0470

501231343

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Oyer
Total Attachments: 7	
source=H049870351US01ASSGN#page1.ti	f
source=H049870351US01ASSGN#page2.ti	f
source=H049870351US01ASSGN#page3.ti	f
source=H049870351US01ASSGN#page4.ti	f
source=H049870351US01ASSGN#page5.ti	f
source=H049870351US01ASSGN#page6.ti	f
source=H049870351US01ASSGN#page7.ti	f

PATENT REEL: 024676 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to President and Fellows of Harvard College, a Massachusetts non-profit corporation having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the following applications:

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Attorney Docket No.	Title
US	12/733,086	02/05/2010	H0498.70351US01	METAL OXIDE COATING ON SURFACES
WO	PCT/US2008/009477	08/07/2008	H0498.70351WO00	METAL OXIDE COATING ON SURFACES
US	60/963,709	08/07/2007	H0498.70351US00	METAL OXIDE COATING ON SURFACES

and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

Attorney Docket No. H0498.70351US01 1942834.1 Page 1 of 7

- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

6/2/10		havn West
Date	Inventor:	David A. Weitz
	Address:	213 Green Road
		Bolton, Massachusetts 01740
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:	h	10 N VII.
Date	Signature	When the Killy
Date 1	Oignataro	'1 ————————————————————————————————————
· ·	Name:	MATALER NM. KELLEY
	Address:	29 Oxford St.
		Cunhadalae MA
		- Cumbrille 1013
Witness:		
_6/2/2010		Mud Ludieses
Date /	Signature	
	Name:	Me St. Dr. Hardwall

Address:

5 / 7 / 10 Date	Inventor: Christian Holtze Address: 16 Bowen Avenue Bethina platz 4 Medford, MA 02155 Citizenship: Germany Christian Holtze Bethina platz 4 Tesmany Germany
Witness: Acy 8, 2000 Date	Signature Name: Thomas Golfscholk
	Address: #1 jabethan 3 6816 j Winnlein He Jerning
Witness: Tay 8 P 70(0 Date	Signature See S
	Name: LILRINE HEES
	Address: 255 RIVER STREET
	<u>CAN BIZILDAE, MA 02139</u> USA

	<	
5/26/10		Juli
Date	Inventor:	Adam R. Abate
	Address:	24 Berkeley Street
		Apt. #1
		Somerville, Massachusetts 02143
	Citizenship:	US
Witness: SQLIO Date	Signatur Name: Address:	Africa Milliage CARISTINA AUDOJA 15 HARRESON AUD CAMBR. De MA OZIZE
Witness:		
	00	int on M. 10.
<u>5/26/10</u> Date	<u> </u>	estine M. Mullancy
	Name:	Christine M. Mullaney
	Address	
		Wakefield, MA 01880
		•

5/3/10 Date	Inventor: Daeyeon Lee Address: 278 Beacen Street /5/0 Crese Rd Apt. #54 0 V Somerville, Massachusetts 02143 Wynnewood Citizenship: Republic of Korea (Massachusetts 0214)	,d
Witness: 5/3/10 Date	Mughan Godfrey Signature Name: Meghan Goolfrey Address: Town 311-A, 220 S. 33rd Philaelphia, PA 19104	SA
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Page 6 of 7

May 5, 2010	Undle			
Date J		Thao Đơ 7753 Crow Ct Alexandria, VA 22306-2931 Vietnam	7608 DUNSTON +SPRINGFIELD VA 22151	ST
Witness: May 5, 2010 Date	Hem.	berly Dobyon		
	Name: Address:	Kimberly Doby Po Rox 354 Lottsburg VA		
Witness:	į	Jarak TS	al	

Signature /

Name:

Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 06/22/2010

Joseph Diner

Page 1800 Hearthdow Ln

Charlottesville, VA 22901